the owner and holder of a certain mortgage executed by SHELLY 
L. PULLEN to HERNANDO COUNTY, bearing date of the 7th day of August, 2009 recorded in Official Records Book 2676, Page 
1153, in the Public Records of Hernando County, Florida, securing certain note in the principal sum of Nineteen Thousand Dollars 
and 00/100 ($19,000.00), and certain promises and obligations set forth in said mortgage, upon the property situated in 
Hernando County, Florida as follows, to wit: 

LOT 10, BLOCK 548, SPRING HILL, UNIT 9, AS PER PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT 

BOOK 8, PAGE 38, PUBLIC RECORDS OF HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA